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Model: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

Thank you very much for choosing this digital scale.weighing scales are
precision instruments that should always be handled with care. Please
read all of the instructions before using it. The information will help you
achieve the best possible results.

TECHNICAL PARAMETER

Model
Hose
size
(inch)

Hose
length
(inch)

Max Work
Pressure
(psi)

Max Working
Temperature

(℉)

NTG-A15B-65FT 1/4” 65 3200 150

NTG-A15B-60FT 1/4” 60 4000 150

Pressure Washer
Hose Reel
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PACKAGE LIST

No. Name Picture QTY

1
M22/14mm-M22
Male connector

1

2
M22/15mm-M22
Male connector

1

3
Adapter
(3/8”-1/4”)

1

4
PTFE Tape
3.5meter

1

5 Expansion bolt 4

6 Bolt: M10*40 5

7 Nut: M10 5
8 Washer: M10 5

9 Manual 1

INSTALLATION

Precautions before installation
1.Due to the weight of the filled reel and the pulling force during use, the
reel must be installed on a solid surface, that can withstand 30kg of force.
2.As a matter of convenience. please install the hose reel close to your
High pressure cleaning machine outlet.
3.Always wear impact safety goggles that provide front and side protection
for the eyes.
4.Wear gloves that provide protection from the work materials or to reduce
the effects of tool vibration.
5.Wear protective clothing designed for the work environment and tools.
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6.Non-skid footwear is recommended to maintain balance in the work
environment.

Mount Type: Wall, Ceiling, Floor
• Tools required: Electric drill (9/6"), Hammer, Socket set or a Phillips
screwdriver
• Steps:
1.Mark the location of the 4 holes according to the hole dimension of the
reel base.
2.Use a ⌀14mm drill bit to drill 4 holes.
3.Tips: Depth is important. Mark a 2.1 in. depth with tape around the drill bit.
If the hole is too deep and the wall anchor is rotating, use a matchstick or
similar tool to tighten the hole.
4.Hammer the wall anchors into the 4 holes. Hang the reel on the anchors,
put on the washers and screw on the nuts, then use a socket set or a
Phillips screwdriver to tighten.

5.If desired, follow steps 5 to 7 to re-position the guide arm.(the position of
the guide arm is adjustable)
6.Pull out the hose and lock it.
7.Remove the nut and washer on the guide arm base.

Mount Type: bracket, device
• Tools required: Adjustable wrench
• Steps:
1.Put the reef onto the bracket/device.
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2.Install the bolt, washer and nut to assemble the reef and bracket/device.
3.Fasten the bolt.

WAY OF USE

• Lock / Extend the hose
There are serial locking and non-locking areas in the steel body, and clicks
can be heard when passing through the locking areas. Pull out the hose
and stop when hearing the “click” sound to lock the hose.

• Retract / Shorten the hose
1. To unlock the hose, give the hose a small tug until reaching the
non-locking area (when not hearing the click) to start retraction.
2. To shorten the hose, start retraction and stop when hearing the click.
Tips: Hose can only be locked during pulling out process, and can not be
locked during retraction.
Always gently retract the hose. If this is not done with caution, the hose reel
might get damaged. When walking backwards at a steady speed, the
self-segmenting mechanism inserts the hose and weaves neatly into the
reel, to ensure that it is free from kinks and tangles.
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MAINTENANCE

1. Inspect the tool's pressure hose for cracks, fraying or other faults before
each use.
Discontinue use if the pressure hose is damaged or hissing is heard from
the pressure hose or connectors, while operating the tool. Replace the
defective component/ pressure hose.
2. Do not allow people, mobile equipment, or vehicles to pass over the
unprotected pressure hose. Position the pressure hose away from high
traffic areas.
3. Prevent damage to the pressure hose by observing the following:
a. Never carry the tool by the pressure hose.
b. Keep the pressure hose away from heat, oil, sharp edges or moving
parts.
4. Check the maximum pressure rating for pressure washer tools and
accessories. Compressor outlet pressure must be regulated to appropriate
value, never exceed the maximum pressure rating of the pressure tool.

Problem Possible cause Corrective Action

Leaking water
a) Fittings need to be
sealed with teflon tape.
b) Hose has burst.

a) Identify fittings, tape
threads with teflon tape.
b) Replace hose.

Water leaking
through swivel

a) Fittings need to be
sealed with teflon tape.
b) Too much tension on
swivel.

a) Identify fittings, tape
threads with teflon tape.
b) Replumb so that
there is more slack on
the hose that is
connected to it.

Swivel assembly
not moving freely
(locking up).

Inlet hose is not flexible
causing side force on
swivel.

Properly tighten inlet
hose. Hand tighten
fitting, plus another half
turn with wrench.
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The hose cannot
be locked

Because of the
distance between lock
points and unlock areas
is very short, if you pull
too quickly, you may
miss the lock point.

Pull or retract the hose a
little until you hear the
click.

The hose cannot
be retracted or
extended

It is possible for the
hose to become
jammed if it retracts
unassisted

To free the hose of a
jam, pull the hose firmly
until it is fully extended.
it should now be able to
retract once again. Be
sure to walk with the
hose in hand at a slow
speed as it retracts, until
it is fully stowed.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Enrouleur de tuyau pour nettoyeur haute
pression

Modèle : NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT
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Modèle : NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

Merci d'avoir choisi cette balance numérique. Les balances sont des
instruments de précision qui doivent toujours être manipulés avec
précaution. Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation. Ces
informations vous aideront à obtenir les meilleurs résultats possibles.

TECHNICAL PARAMETER

Modèle
Taille du
tuyau
(pouce)

Longueur
du tuyau
(pouce)

Pression
de travail
maximale
(psi)

Température
de

fonctionneme
nt maximale

(°F)

Pressure Washer
Hose Reel
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NTG-A15B-65FT 1/4” 65 3200 150

NTG-A15B-60FT 1/4” 60 4000 150

PACKAGE LIST

Non. Nom Image Qté

1
Connecteur
mâle M22/14
mm-M22

1

2
Connecteur
mâle M22/15
mm-M22

1

3
Adaptateur
(3/8”-1/4”)

1

4
Ruban PTFE
3,5 mètres

1

5
boulon

d'expansion
4

6
Boulon :
M10*40

5

7 Écrou : M10 5
8 Rondelle : M10 5

9 Manuel 1

INSTALLATION

Précautions avant l'installation
1. En raison du poids de la bobine remplie et de la force de traction
pendant l'utilisation, la bobine doit être installé sur une surface solide,
pouvant supporter une force de 30 kg.
2. Pour des raisons de commodité. Veuillez installer l'enrouleur de tuyau à
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proximité de la sortie de votre machine de nettoyage haute pression.
3. Portez toujours des lunettes de sécurité antichoc qui offrent une
protection frontale et latérale des yeux.
4. Portez des gants qui protègent des matériaux de travail ou qui réduisent
les effets des vibrations de l'outil.
5. Portez des vêtements de protection conçus pour l’environnement de
travail et les outils.
6. Des chaussures antidérapantes sont recommandées pour maintenir
l’équilibre dans l’environnement de travail.

Type de montage : mur, plafond, sol
• Outils requis : Perceuse électrique (9/6") , marteau , jeu de douilles ou
tournevis cruciforme
• Étapes :
1. Marquez l'emplacement des 4 trous en fonction de la dimension du trou
de la base du moulinet .
2. Utilisez un foret de ⌀ 14 mm pour percer 4 trous.
3. Conseils : La profondeur est importante. Marquez une profondeur de
5,3 cm avec du ruban adhésif autour du foret. Si le trou est trop profond et
l'ancrage mural tourne, utilisez une allumette ou un outil similaire pour
serrer le trou.
4. Enfoncez les ancrages muraux dans les 4 trous. Accrochez le moulinet
sur les ancrages, mettez les rondelles et vissez les écrous, puis utilisez un
jeu de douilles ou un tournevis cruciforme pour serrer.

5.Si souhaité, suivez les étapes 5 à 7 pour repositionner le bras de
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guidage. (la position du bras de guidage est réglable)
6. Retirez le tuyau et verrouillez-le.
7.Retirez l’écrou et la rondelle sur la base du bras de guidage.

Type de monture : support , appareil
• Outils nécessaires : Clé à molette
• Étapes :
1. Placez le récif sur le support/appareil.
2. Installez le boulon, la rondelle et l'écrou pour assembler le récif et le
support/dispositif.
3. Serrez le boulon.

WAY OF USE

• Verrouiller / Rallonger le tuyau
Le corps en acier est doté de zones verrouillables et non verrouillables, et
des clics sont audibles lors du passage des zones verrouillables. Tirez sur
le tuyau et arrêtez-le dès que vous entendez le clic pour le verrouiller.

• Rétracter / Raccourcir le tuyau
1. Pour déverrouiller le tuyau, tirez légèrement dessus jusqu'à atteindre la
zone de non-verrouillage (lorsque vous n'entendez pas de clic) pour
démarrer la rétraction.
2. Pour raccourcir le tuyau, commencez la rétraction et arrêtez-vous
lorsque vous entendez le clic.
Conseils : le tuyau ne peut être verrouillé que pendant le processus de
retrait et ne peut pas être verrouillé pendant la rétraction.
Rétractez toujours le tuyau délicatement. Si vous ne le faites pas avec
précaution, l'enrouleur risque d'être endommagé. En reculant à vitesse
constante, le mécanisme d'auto-segmentation insère le tuyau et l'enroule
proprement dans l'enrouleur, garantissant ainsi son intégrité.
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MAINTENANCE

1. Inspectez le tuyau de pression de l'outil pour détecter d'éventuelles
fissures, effilochures ou autres défauts avant chaque utilisation.
Cessez l'utilisation si le tuyau de pression est endommagé ou si un
sifflement se fait entendre au niveau du tuyau ou des connecteurs pendant
l'utilisation de l'outil. Remplacez le composant/tuyau de pression
défectueux.
2. Ne laissez pas passer des personnes, des équipements mobiles ou des
véhicules sur le flexible de pression non protégé. Placez le flexible de
pression loin des zones à fort trafic .
3. Évitez d’endommager le tuyau de pression en respectant les consignes
suivantes :
a. Ne transportez jamais l’outil par le tuyau de pression.
b. Gardez le tuyau de pression loin de la chaleur, de l’huile, des bords
tranchants ou des pièces mobiles.
4. Vérifiez la pression maximale des outils et accessoires du nettoyeur
haute pression. La pression de sortie du compresseur doit être réglée à la
valeur appropriée et ne jamais dépasser la pression maximale de l'outil.

Problème Cause possible Mesure corrective
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Fuite d'eau

a) Les raccords doivent
être scellés avec du
ruban téflon.
b) Le tuyau a éclaté.

a) Identifier les raccords,
scotcher les filetages
avec du ruban téflon.
b) Remplacer le tuyau.

Fuite d'eau pivot

a) Les raccords doivent
être scellés avec du
ruban téflon.
b) Trop de tension sur
le pivot.

a) Identifier les raccords,
scotcher les filetages
avec du ruban téflon.
b) Replomber pour qu'il
y ait plus du mou sur le
tuyau qui est
connecté à celui-ci.

Ensemble pivotant
non se déplacer
librement
(verrouillage).

Le tuyau d'arrivée d'eau
n'est pas flexible, ce qui
provoque force latérale
sur le pivot.

Serrez correctement le
tuyau d’arrivée d’eau.
Raccord à serrer à la
main, plus un autre
demi-tour avec clé.

Le tuyau ne peut
pas être verrouillé

En raison de la
distance entre les
points de verrouillage et
les zones de
déverrouillage sont très
courts, si vous tirez trop
vite, vous risquez de
manquer le verrouillage
indiquer.

Tirez ou rétractez
légèrement le tuyau
jusqu'à ce que vous
entendiez le clic.

Le tuyau ne peut
pas être rétracté
ou étendu

Il est possible que le
tuyau se bloque s'il se
rétracte sans
assistance

Pour libérer le tuyau de
un bourrage, tirez
fermement sur le tuyau
jusqu'à ce qu'il soit
complètement étendu. il
devrait maintenant
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pouvoir se rétracter une
fois à nouveau.
Assurez-vous de
marcher avec le tuyau
en main à une vitesse
lente pendant qu'il se
rétracte, jusqu'à ce qu'il
soit complètement
rangé.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Hochdruckreiniger-Schlauchtrommel
Modell: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT
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Modell: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben
Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder
Software-Updates informieren.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für diese Digitalwaage entschieden haben.
Waagen sind Präzisionsgeräte, die stets mit Sorgfalt behandelt werden
sollten. Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung die gesamte Anleitung. Die
Informationen helfen Ihnen, die bestmöglichen Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

TECHNICAL PARAMETER

Modell
Schlauc
hgröße
(Zoll)

Schlauchlä
nge
(Zoll)

Maximaler
Arbeitsdruc

k
(psi)

Maximale
Betriebstemp

eratur
(℉)

Pressure Washer
Hose Reel
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NTG-A15B-65FT 1/4 Zoll 65 3200 150

NTG-A15B-60FT 1/4 Zoll 60 4000 150

PACKAGE LIST

NEIN
. Name Bild MENGE

1
M22/14mm-M22

-Stecker
1

2
M22/15mm-M22

-Stecker
1

3
Adapter
(3/8"-1/4")

1

4
PTFE-Band 3,5

Meter
1

5 Spreizdübel 4

6
Schraube:
M10*40

5

7 Mutter: M10 5

8
Unterlegscheibe

: M10
5

9 Handbuch 1

INSTALLATION

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen vor der Installation
1. Aufgrund des Gewichts der gefüllten Rolle und der Zugkraft während
des Gebrauchs muss die Rolle Auf einer festen Oberfläche installiert, die
einer Kraft von 30 kg standhält .
2. Aus praktischen Gründen. Bitte installieren Sie die Schlauchtrommel in
der Nähe des Auslasses Ihres Hochdruckreinigers.
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3. Tragen Sie immer eine stoßfeste Schutzbrille, die die Augen von vorne
und von der Seite schützt.
4. Tragen Sie Handschuhe, die vor den Arbeitsmaterialien schützen oder
die Auswirkungen der Werkzeugvibrationen reduzieren.
5. Tragen Sie Schutzkleidung, die für die Arbeitsumgebung und die
Werkzeuge geeignet ist.
6. Um am Arbeitsplatz das Gleichgewicht zu halten, wird rutschfestes
Schuhwerk empfohlen.

Montageart : Wand, Decke, Boden
• Erforderliche Werkzeuge : Bohrmaschine (9/6") , Hammer ,
Steckschlüsselsatz oder Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
• Schritte:
1. Markieren Sie die Position der 4 Löcher entsprechend der
Lochabmessung des Rollenbodens .
2. Verwenden Sie einen Bohrer mit ⌀ 14 mm , um 4 Löcher zu bohren.
3.Tipps: Die Tiefe ist wichtig. Markieren Sie mit Klebeband eine Tiefe von
2,1 Zoll um den Bohrer. Wenn das Loch zu tief ist und Der Wandanker
dreht sich. Verwenden Sie ein Streichholz oder ein ähnliches Werkzeug,
um das Loch festzuziehen.
4. Schlagen Sie die Dübel in die 4 Löcher. Hängen Sie die Rolle an die
Anker, legen Sie die Unterlegscheiben auf und schrauben Sie die Muttern
fest. Steckschlüsselsatz oder Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher zum
Festziehen.

5.Wenn Falls gewünscht, befolgen Sie die Schritte 5 bis 7, um den
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Führungsarm neu zu positionieren. (Die Position des Führungsarms ist
einstellbar.)
6. Den Schlauch herausziehen und verriegeln.
7. Entfernen Sie die Mutter und die Unterlegscheibe an der
Führungsarmbasis.

Montagetyp : Halterung , Gerät
• Erforderliches Werkzeug : Verstellbarer Schraubenschlüssel
• Schritte:
1. Setzen Sie das Riff auf die Halterung/Vorrichtung.
2. Installieren Sie die Schraube, die Unterlegscheibe und die Mutter, um
das Riff und die Halterung/Vorrichtung zusammenzubauen.
3. Ziehen Sie die Schraube fest.

WAY OF USE

• Schlauch verriegeln / verlängern
Der Stahlkörper verfügt über mehrere Verriegelungs- und
Nichtverriegelungsbereiche. Beim Passieren der Verriegelungsbereiche ist
ein Klicken zu hören. Ziehen Sie den Schlauch heraus und halten Sie an,
wenn Sie das Klicken hören, um den Schlauch zu verriegeln.

• Schlauch einziehen / verkürzen
1. Um den Schlauch zu entriegeln, ziehen Sie leicht am Schlauch, bis er
den nicht verriegelnden Bereich erreicht (wenn kein Klicken zu hören ist),
um mit dem Einziehen zu beginnen.
2. Um den Schlauch zu verkürzen, beginnen Sie mit dem Einziehen und
stoppen Sie, wenn Sie ein Klicken hören.
Tipps: Der Schlauch kann nur beim Herausziehen verriegelt werden, beim
Einziehen jedoch nicht.
Ziehen Sie den Schlauch immer vorsichtig ein. Andernfalls kann die
Schlauchtrommel beschädigt werden. Beim Rückwärtsgehen mit
gleichmäßiger Geschwindigkeit führt der selbstsegmentierende
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Mechanismus den Schlauch sauber in die Trommel ein, sodass er frei von
Knicken und Verwicklungen ist.

MAINTENANCE

1. Überprüfen Sie den Druckschlauch des Werkzeugs vor jedem Gebrauch
auf Risse, Ausfransungen oder andere Mängel.
Stellen Sie die Verwendung des Geräts ein, wenn der Druckschlauch
beschädigt ist oder während des Betriebs ein Zischen aus dem
Druckschlauch oder den Anschlüssen zu hören ist. Tauschen Sie das
defekte Bauteil/den defekten Druckschlauch aus.
2. Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Personen, mobilen Geräte oder
Fahrzeuge über den ungeschützten Druckschlauch laufen. Positionieren
Sie den Druckschlauch nicht in der Nähe von stark frequentierten
Bereichen .
3. Vermeiden Sie Schäden am Druckschlauch, indem Sie Folgendes
beachten:
a. Tragen Sie das Gerät niemals am Hochdruckschlauch.
b. Halten Sie den Druckschlauch von Hitze, Öl, scharfen Kanten oder
beweglichen Teilen fern.
4. Überprüfen Sie den maximalen Druckwert für
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Hochdruckreiniger-Werkzeuge und Zubehör. Der
Kompressorausgangsdruck muss auf einen geeigneten Wert eingestellt
sein. Überschreiten Sie niemals den maximalen Druckwert des
Hochdruckgeräts.

Problem Mögliche Ursache Korrekturmaßnahme

Austretendes
Wasser

a) Armaturen müssen
abgedichtet werden mit
Teflonband.
b) Der Schlauch ist
geplatzt.

a) Beschläge
identifizieren, Gewinde
abkleben mit
Teflonband.
b) Schlauch ersetzen.

Wasser tritt durch
schwenken

a) Armaturen müssen
abgedichtet werden mit
Teflonband.
b) Zu viel Spannung am
Wirbel.

a) Beschläge
identifizieren, Gewinde
abkleben mit
Teflonband.
b) Erneutes Verlegen
der Leitungen, damit
mehr lockerer Schlauch,
der
damit verbunden.

Schwenkeinheit
nicht freie
Bewegung
(Einsperren).

Der Zulaufschlauch ist
nicht flexibel und
verursacht Seitenkraft
auf das Drehgelenk.

Zulaufschlauch
ordnungsgemäß
festziehen. Die Armatur
mit der Hand festziehen
und eine weitere halbe
Drehung mit
Schraubenschlüssel.

Der Schlauch lässt
sich nicht
verriegeln

Wegen der Entfernung
zwischen Sperrpunkte
und Entsperrbereiche
sind sehr kurz, wenn

Ziehen oder ziehen Sie
den Schlauch ein wenig
zurück, bis Sie ein
Klicken hören.
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Sie zu schnell ziehen,
können Sie das
Schloss verpassen
Punkt.

Der Schlauch lässt
sich nicht ein- oder
ausfahren

Es besteht die
Möglichkeit, dass der
Schlauch blockiert,
wenn er sich
selbstständig
zurückzieht

Um den Schlauch von
Wenn der Schlauch
blockiert ist, ziehen Sie
ihn fest, bis er
vollständig ausgefahren
ist. Er sollte sich nun
wieder einfahren lassen,
sobald wieder. Gehen
Sie mit dem Schlauch in
der Hand langsam,
während er einfährt, bis
er vollständig verstaut.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Avvolgitubo per idropulitrice
Modello: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT
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Modello: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto dipenderà
dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi ulteriormente in caso
di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al nostro prodotto.

Grazie mille per aver scelto questa bilancia digitale. Le bilance sono
strumenti di precisione che devono essere sempre maneggiati con cura.
Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzarle. Le informazioni
ti aiuteranno a raggiungere i migliori risultati possibili.

TECHNICAL PARAMETER

Modello

Dimensi
oni del
tubo

flessibil
e

(pollice)

Lunghezza
del tubo
flessibile
(pollice)

Pressione
massima di

lavoro
(psi)

Temperatura
massima di
lavoro
(℉)

Pressure Washer
Hose Reel
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NTG-A15B-65FT 1/4" 65 3200 150

NTG-A15B-60FT 1/4" 60 4000 150

PACKAGE LIST

NO. Nome Immagine QUANTITÀ

1
Connettore
maschio

M22/14mm-M22
1

2
Connettore
maschio

M22/15mm-M22
1

3
Adattatore
(3/8"-1/4")

1

4
Nastro PTFE da

3,5 metri
1

5
bullone di
espansione

4

6 Bullone: M10*40 5

7 Dado: M10 5
8 Rondella: M10 5

9 Manuale 1

INSTALLATION

Precauzioni prima dell'installazione
1. A causa del peso della bobina piena e della forza di trazione durante
l'uso, la bobina deve essere installato su una superficie solida, in grado di
sopportare una forza di 30 kg.
2. Per comodità. installare l'avvolgitubo vicino all'uscita della macchina per
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la pulizia ad alta pressione.
3. Indossare sempre occhiali di sicurezza antiurto che proteggano gli occhi
frontalmente e lateralmente.
4. Indossare guanti che proteggano dai materiali di lavoro o che riducano
gli effetti delle vibrazioni dell'utensile.
5. Indossare indumenti protettivi adatti all'ambiente di lavoro e agli utensili
utilizzati.
6. Si consigliano calzature antiscivolo per mantenere l'equilibrio
nell'ambiente di lavoro.

Tipo di montaggio : parete, soffitto, pavimento
• Strumenti necessari : trapano elettrico (9/6") , martello , set di bussole o
cacciavite a croce
• Passaggi:
1. Segnare la posizione dei 4 fori in base alla dimensione del foro della
base del mulinello .
2. Utilizzare una punta da trapano da ⌀ 14 mm per praticare 4 fori.
3. Suggerimenti: la profondità è importante. Segnare una profondità di 5,4
cm con del nastro adesivo intorno alla punta del trapano. Se il foro è troppo
profondo e Se il tassello è rotante, utilizzare un fiammifero o un attrezzo
simile per stringere il foro.
4. Inserire i tasselli nei 4 fori. Appendere la bobina alle ancore, mettere le
rondelle e avvitare i dadi, quindi utilizzare un set di bussole o un cacciavite
a croce per stringere.

5.Se desiderato, seguire i passaggi da 5 a 7 per riposizionare il braccio
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guida. (la posizione del braccio guida è regolabile)
6. Estrarre il tubo e bloccarlo.
7.Rimuovere il dado e la rondella dalla base del braccio guida.

Tipo di montaggio : staffa , dispositivo
• Attrezzi necessari : chiave inglese regolabile
• Passaggi:
1. Posizionare la barriera corallina sulla staffa/dispositivo.
2. Installare il bullone, la rondella e il dado per assemblare la barriera
corallina e la staffa/dispositivo.
3. Serrare il bullone.

WAY OF USE

• Bloccare/Estendere il tubo
Il corpo in acciaio presenta diverse aree di bloccaggio e non di bloccaggio,
e si possono udire dei clic passando attraverso le aree di bloccaggio.
Estrarre il tubo e fermarsi quando si sente il "clic" per bloccare il tubo.

• Ritrarre/accorciare il tubo
1. Per sbloccare il tubo, tirarlo leggermente fino a raggiungere l'area di non
bloccaggio (quando non si sente il clic) per avviare la retrazione.
2. Per accorciare il tubo, iniziare la retrazione e fermarsi quando si sente il
clic.
Suggerimenti: il tubo può essere bloccato solo durante la fase di
estrazione e non durante la fase di retrazione.
Riavvolgere sempre delicatamente il tubo. Se non si esegue questa
operazione con cautela, l'avvolgitubo potrebbe danneggiarsi. Camminando
all'indietro a velocità costante, il meccanismo di autosegmentazione
inserisce il tubo e lo avvolge ordinatamente nell'avvolgitubo, garantendo
che sia privo di pieghe e grovigli.
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MAINTENANCE

1. Prima di ogni utilizzo, controllare che il tubo flessibile di pressione
dell'utensile non presenti crepe, sfilacciamenti o altri difetti.
Interrompere l'uso se il tubo flessibile di pressione è danneggiato o si
avverte un sibilo proveniente dal tubo flessibile o dai connettori durante
l'utilizzo dell'utensile. Sostituire il componente/tubo flessibile di pressione
difettoso.
2. Non consentire a persone, attrezzature mobili o veicoli di passare sopra
il tubo flessibile di pressione non protetto. Posizionare il tubo flessibile di
pressione lontano da aree ad alto traffico .
3. Prevenire danni al tubo flessibile di pressione osservando quanto segue:
a. Non trasportare mai l'utensile tenendolo per il tubo flessibile di
pressione.
b. Tenere il tubo flessibile di pressione lontano da fonti di calore, olio, bordi
taglienti o parti in movimento.
4. Verificare la pressione massima nominale per gli utensili e gli accessori
dell'idropulitrice. La pressione di uscita del compressore deve essere
regolata al valore appropriato, non superare mai la pressione massima
nominale dell'utensile a pressione.
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Problema Possibile causa Azione correttiva

Perdita d'acqua

a) I raccordi devono
essere sigillati con
nastro in teflon.
b) Il tubo è scoppiato.

a) Identificare i raccordi,
filettare il nastro con
nastro in teflon.
b) Sostituire il tubo.

Acqua che
fuoriesce girevole

a) I raccordi devono
essere sigillati con
nastro in teflon.
b) Troppa tensione
sullo snodo.

a) Identificare i raccordi,
filettare il nastro con
nastro in teflon.
b) Rifare il piombo in
modo che ci sia di più
allentamento del tubo
che è
ad esso collegato.

Gruppo girevole
non muoversi
liberamente
(chiudendo a
chiave).

Il tubo di ingresso non è
flessibile causando
forza laterale sullo
snodo.

Serrare correttamente il
tubo di ingresso.
Raccordo di serraggio
manuale, più un altro
mezzo giro con la
chiave inglese.

Il tubo non può
essere bloccato

A causa della distanza
tra i punti di blocco e le
aree di sblocco sono
molto brevi, se tiri
troppo velocemente,
potresti perdere il
blocco punto.

Tirare o ritrarre
leggermente il tubo fino
a sentire un clic.

Il tubo non può
essere retratto o
esteso

È possibile che il tubo si
inceppi se si ritrae
senza assistenza

Per liberare il tubo di in
caso di inceppamento,
tirare il tubo con
fermezza fino a
completa estensione.
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Ora dovrebbe essere in
grado di ritrarsi una
volta di nuovo.
Assicurati di camminare
con il tubo in mano a
bassa velocità mentre si
ritrae, finché non è
completamente stivato.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Carrete de manguera para hidrolavadora
Modelo: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT
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Modelo: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le
informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en
nuestro producto.

Muchas gracias por elegir esta báscula digital. Las básculas son
instrumentos de precisión que deben manipularse siempre con cuidado.
Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarla. La información le ayudará a
conseguir los mejores resultados posibles.

TECHNICAL PARAMETER

Modelo

Tamaño
de la

mangue
ra

(pulgad

Longitud
de la

manguera
(pulgada)

Presión
máxima de
trabajo
(psi)

Temperatura
máxima de
trabajo
(℉)

Pressure Washer
Hose Reel



- 2 -

a)

NTG-A15B-65FT 1/4” 65 3200 150

NTG-A15B-60FT 1/4” 60 4000 150

PACKAGE LIST

No. Nombre Imagen CANTIDAD

1
Conector macho

M22/14
mm-M22

1

2
Conector macho

M22/15
mm-M22

1

3
Adaptador
(3/8”-1/4”)

1

4
Cinta de PTFE
de 3,5 metros

1

5
Perno de
expansión

4

6 Perno: M10*40 5

7 Tuerca: M10 5
8 Arandela: M10 5

9 Manual 1

INSTALLATION

Precauciones antes de la instalación
1. Debido al peso del carrete lleno y la fuerza de tracción durante el uso, el
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carrete debe instalado sobre una superficie sólida, que pueda soportar 30
kg de fuerza.
2. Por conveniencia. Instale el carrete de manguera cerca de la salida de
su máquina de limpieza de alta presión.
3. Utilice siempre gafas de seguridad contra impactos que proporcionen
protección frontal y lateral para los ojos.
4. Use guantes que brinden protección contra los materiales de trabajo o
para reducir los efectos de la vibración de la herramienta.
5. Use ropa protectora diseñada para el entorno de trabajo y las
herramientas.
6. Se recomienda utilizar calzado antideslizante para mantener el
equilibrio en el entorno de trabajo.

Tipo de montaje : Pared, techo, suelo
• Herramientas necesarias : Taladro eléctrico (9/6") , martillo , juego de
llaves de vaso o destornillador Phillips
• Pasos:
1. Marque la ubicación de los 4 orificios de acuerdo con la dimensión del
orificio de la base del carrete .
2. Utilice una broca de ⌀ 14 mm para perforar 4 agujeros.
3. Consejos: La profundidad es importante. Marque una profundidad de
5,3 cm con cinta adhesiva alrededor de la broca. Si el agujero es
demasiado profundo y El anclaje de pared está girando, utilice una cerilla o
una herramienta similar para apretar el orificio.
4. Coloque los anclajes de pared en los 4 orificios. Cuelgue el carrete en
los anclajes, coloque las arandelas y enrosque las tuercas, luego utilice un
Juego de llaves de vaso o un destornillador Phillips para apretar.
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5.Si Si lo desea, siga los pasos 5 a 7 para volver a colocar el brazo guía.
(la posición del brazo guía es ajustable)
6. Extraiga la manguera y bloquéela.
7. Retire la tuerca y la arandela de la base del brazo guía.

Tipo de montaje : soporte , dispositivo
• Herramientas necesarias : Llave ajustable
• Pasos:
1. Coloque el arrecife en el soporte/dispositivo.
2. Instale el perno, la arandela y la tuerca para ensamblar el arrecife y el
soporte/dispositivo.
3. Apriete el perno.

WAY OF USE

• Bloquear/Extender la manguera
El cuerpo de acero cuenta con zonas de bloqueo y desbloqueo en serie, y
se oyen clics al pasar por las zonas de bloqueo. Extraiga la manguera y
deténgase al oír el clic para bloquearla.

• Retraer / Acortar la manguera
1. Para desbloquear la manguera, tire de ella ligeramente hasta llegar al
área sin bloqueo (cuando no escuche el clic) para iniciar la retracción.
2. Para acortar la manguera, inicie la retracción y deténgase cuando
escuche el clic.
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Consejos: La manguera solo se puede bloquear durante el proceso de
extracción y no se puede bloquear durante la retracción.
Retraiga siempre la manguera con cuidado. Si no se hace con cuidado, el
carrete podría dañarse. Al caminar hacia atrás a una velocidad constante,
el mecanismo de autosegmentación inserta la manguera y la enrolla con
precisión en el carrete, garantizando que no se doble ni se enrede.

MAINTENANCE

1. Inspeccione la manguera de presión de la herramienta para detectar
grietas, desgaste u otras fallas antes de cada uso.
Suspenda su uso si la manguera de presión está dañada o si se oye un
silbido proveniente de ella o de los conectores al utilizar la herramienta.
Reemplace el componente o la manguera de presión defectuosos.
2. No permita que personas, equipos móviles ni vehículos pasen sobre la
manguera de presión sin protección. Coloque la manguera de presión
lejos de zonas de mucho tráfico .
3. Evite dañar la manguera de presión observando lo siguiente:
a. Nunca transporte la herramienta por la manguera de presión.
b. Mantenga la manguera de presión alejada del calor, aceite, bordes
afilados o piezas móviles.
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4. Verifique la presión máxima de las herramientas y accesorios de la
hidrolavadora. La presión de salida del compresor debe regularse
adecuadamente; nunca exceda la presión máxima de la hidrolavadora.

Problema Posible causa Acción correctiva

Fugas de agua

a) Los accesorios
deben estar sellados.
con cinta de teflón.
b) La manguera se ha
roto.

a) Identificar los
accesorios, roscas de la
cinta con cinta de teflón.
b) Reemplace la
manguera.

Fuga de agua girar

a) Los accesorios
deben estar sellados.
con cinta de teflón.
b) Demasiada tensión
en el eslabón giratorio.

a) Identificar los
accesorios, roscas de la
cinta con cinta de teflón.
b) Vuelva a colocar la
plomería para que haya
más holgura en la
manguera que está
conectado a él.

Conjunto giratorio
no moviéndose
libremente
(bloqueando).

La manguera de
entrada no es flexible,
lo que provoca fuerza
lateral sobre el pivote.

Apriete correctamente la
manguera de entrada.
Ajuste de apriete
manual, más otro media
vuelta con llave.

La manguera no
se puede bloquear

Debido a la distancia
entre Los puntos de
bloqueo y las áreas de
desbloqueo son muy
cortos, si tira
demasiado rápido,
puede perder el
bloqueo. punto.

Tire o retraiga la
manguera un poco
hasta que escuche el
clic.
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La manguera no
se puede retraer ni
extender

Es posible que la
manguera se atasque
si se retrae sin ayuda.

Para liberar la
manguera de Si hay un
atasco, tire de la
manguera firmemente
hasta que esté
completamente
extendida. Ahora
debería poder retraerse
una vez. de nuevo.
Asegúrese de caminar
con la manguera en la
mano a una velocidad
lenta mientras se retrae,
hasta que esté
completamente
guardado.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Bęben na wąż do myjki ciśnieniowej
Modele: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT
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Modele: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

Dziękujemy bardzo za wybranie tej wagi cyfrowej. Wagi to precyzyjne
urządzenia, z którymi należy obchodzić się ostrożnie. Przed użyciem
należy przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje. Informacje te pomogą Ci osiągnąć
najlepsze możliwe rezultaty.

TECHNICAL PARAMETER

Model
Rozmiar
węża
(cal)

Długość
węża
(cal)

Maksymaln
e ciśnienie
robocze
(psi)

Maksymalna
temperatura

pracy
(℉)

Pressure Washer
Hose Reel
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NTG-A15B-65FT 1/4” 65 3200 150

NTG-A15B-60FT 1/4” 60 4000 150

PACKAGE LIST

NIE. Nazwa Zdjęcie ILOŚĆ

1
Złącze męskie
M22/14mm-M22

1

2
Złącze męskie
M22/15mm-M22

1

3
Adapter
(3/8”-1/4”)

1

4
Taśma PTFE
3,5 metra

1

5
Śruba

rozporowa
4

6 Śruba: M10*40 5

7 Nakrętka: M10 5
8 Podkładka: M10 5

9 Podręcznik 1

INSTALLATION

Środki ostrożności przed instalacją
1. Ze względu na ciężar napełnionej szpuli i siłę naciągu podczas
użytkowania, szpula musi być zainstalowany na twardej powierzchni, która
wytrzyma siłę 30 kg.
2. Ze względu na wygodę. Proszę zainstalować bęben na wąż blisko
wylotu urządzenia do czyszczenia wysokociśnieniowego.
3. Zawsze zakładaj okulary ochronne chroniące oczy przed uderzeniami z
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przodu i z boku.
4. Noś rękawice chroniące przed materiałami roboczymi lub redukujące
skutki wibracji narzędzia.
5. Nosić odzież ochronną przeznaczoną do danego środowiska pracy i
narzędzi.
6. Zaleca się noszenie obuwia antypoślizgowego, aby zachować
równowagę w miejscu pracy.

Typ montażu : Ściana, Sufit, Podłoga
•Wymagane narzędzia : Wiertarka elektryczna (9/6") , Młotek , Zestaw
nasadek lub śrubokręt krzyżakowy
• Kroki:
1. Zaznacz położenie 4 otworów zgodnie z wymiarami otworów w
podstawie szpuli .
2. Za pomocą wiertła o średnicy 14 mm wywierć 4 otwory.
3. Wskazówki: Głębokość ma znaczenie. Zaznacz 2,1 cala głębokości
taśmą wokół wiertła. Jeśli otwór jest zbyt głęboki i Jeśli kotwa ścienna
obraca się, użyj zapałki lub podobnego narzędzia, aby dokręcić otwór.
4. Wbij kołki rozporowe w 4 otwory. Zawieś szpulę na kotwach, załóż
podkładki i przykręć nakrętki, a następnie użyj zestawu nasadek lub
śrubokręta krzyżakowego do dokręcania.

5.Jeśli Jeśli chcesz zmienić położenie ramienia prowadzącego, wykonaj
kroki od 5 do 7. (Położenie ramienia prowadzącego można regulować)
6. Wyciągnij wąż i zablokuj go.
7. Zdejmij nakrętkę i podkładkę z podstawy ramienia prowadzącego.
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Typ mocowania : uchwyt , urządzenie
•Wymagane narzędzia : Klucz nastawny
• Kroki:
1. Umieść rafę na uchwycie/urządzeniu.
2. Zamontuj śrubę, podkładkę i nakrętkę, aby zmontować rafę i
wspornik/urządzenie.
3. Dokręć śrubę.

WAY OF USE

• Zablokuj / Przedłuż wąż
W stalowym korpusie znajdują się obszary blokowania szeregowego i
nieblokowania, a kliknięcia można usłyszeć podczas przechodzenia przez
obszary blokowania. Wyciągnij wąż i zatrzymaj się, gdy usłyszysz dźwięk
„kliknięcia”, aby zablokować wąż.

• Zwiń/Skróć wąż
1. Aby odblokować wąż, pociągnij go lekko, aż do momentu, gdy nie
będzie można go zablokować (nie usłyszysz kliknięcia), aby rozpocząć
zwijanie.
2. Aby skrócić wąż, rozpocznij zwijanie i zatrzymaj po usłyszeniu kliknięcia.
Wskazówki: Wąż można zablokować wyłącznie podczas wyciągania, nie
można go zablokować podczas zwijania.
Zawsze delikatnie zwijaj wąż. Jeśli nie zrobisz tego ostrożnie, bęben węża
może zostać uszkodzony. Podczas chodzenia do tyłu ze stałą prędkością,
mechanizm samosegmentujący wkłada wąż i starannie wplata go w bęben,
aby upewnić się, że nie ma załamań i splątań.
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MAINTENANCE

1. Przed każdym użyciem należy sprawdzić, czy wąż ciśnieniowy
narzędzia nie jest pęknięty, przetarty lub posiada inne uszkodzenia.
Zaprzestań używania, jeśli wąż ciśnieniowy jest uszkodzony lub słychać
syczenie z węża ciśnieniowego lub złączy podczas obsługi narzędzia.
Wymień uszkodzony element/wąż ciśnieniowy.
2. Nie pozwalaj ludziom, sprzętowi mobilnemu ani pojazdom na
przechodzenie nad nieosłoniętym wężem ciśnieniowym. Umieść wąż
ciśnieniowy z dala od obszarów o dużym natężeniu ruchu .
3. Aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu węża ciśnieniowego, należy przestrzegać
następujących zasad:
a. Nigdy nie przenoś narzędzia trzymając za wąż ciśnieniowy.
b. Trzymaj wąż ciśnieniowy z dala od źródeł ciepła, oleju, ostrych krawędzi
i ruchomych części.
4. Sprawdź maksymalne ciśnienie znamionowe narzędzi i akcesoriów
myjki ciśnieniowej. Ciśnienie wylotowe sprężarki musi być regulowane do
odpowiedniej wartości, nigdy nie przekraczaj maksymalnego ciśnienia
znamionowego narzędzia ciśnieniowego.

Problem Możliwa przyczyna Działanie naprawcze
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Wyciekająca woda

a) Złączki muszą być
uszczelnione za
pomocą taśmy
teflonowej.
b) Wąż pękł.

a) Zidentyfikuj elementy
mocujące, taśmy
gwintowe za pomocą
taśmy teflonowej.
b) Wymień wąż.

Wyciek wody
obracać

a) Złączki muszą być
uszczelnione za
pomocą taśmy
teflonowej.
b) Zbyt duże
naprężenie na krętliku.

a) Zidentyfikuj elementy
mocujące, taśmy
gwintowe za pomocą
taśmy teflonowej.
b) Ponownie podłącz,
aby było więcej luz na
wężu, który jest
z nim połączony.

Montaż obrotowy
nie poruszający
się swobodnie
(zamykanie).

Wąż wlotowy nie jest
elastyczny, co
powoduje siła boczna
działająca na obrót.

Dokładnie dokręć wąż
wlotowy. Dokręcanie
ręczne, plus inne pół
obrotu kluczem.

Węża nie można
zablokować

Ze względu na
odległość między
punkty blokowania i
obszary odblokowania
są bardzo krótkie, jeśli
pociągniesz zbyt
szybko, możesz
przegapić blokadę
punkt.

Pociągnij lub lekko
wciągnij wąż, aż
usłyszysz kliknięcie.

Węża nie można
zwinąć ani
wydłużyć

Istnieje możliwość
zacięcia się węża, jeśli
będzie się on zwijał bez
pomocy

Aby uwolnić wąż
zacięcie, mocno
pociągnij wąż, aż do
jego całkowitego
rozciągnięcia. Teraz
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powinien móc się
zwinąć ponownie.
Pamiętaj, aby chodzić z
wężem w ręku powoli,
gdy się chowa, aż do
całkowitego wysunięcia.
schowany.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Hogedrukreiniger slanghaspel
Model: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT
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Model: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

Hartelijk dank dat u voor deze digitale weegschaal hebt gekozen.
Weegschalen zijn precisie-instrumenten die altijd met zorg behandeld
moeten worden. Lees de volledige instructies aandachtig door voordat u ze
gebruikt. Met deze informatie kunt u de best mogelijke resultaten behalen.

TECHNICAL PARAMETER

Model
Slangm
aat
(inch)

Slanglengt
e

(inch)

Maximale
werkdruk
(psi)

Maximale
werktemperat

uur
(℉)

Pressure Washer
Hose Reel
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NTG-A15B-65FT 1/4” 65 3200 150

NTG-A15B-60FT 1/4” 60 4000 150

PACKAGE LIST

Nee. Naam Afbeelding AANTAL

1
M22/14mm-M22

mannelijke
connector

1

2
M22/15mm-M22

mannelijke
connector

1

3
Adapter
(3/8”-1/4”)

1

4
PTFE-tape 3,5

meter
1

5 Expansiebout 4

6 Bout: M10*40 5

7 Moer: M10 5
8 Ring: M10 5

9 Handmatig 1

INSTALLATION

Voorzorgsmaatregelen voor installatie
1. Vanwege het gewicht van de gevulde haspel en de trekkracht tijdens
gebruik, moet de haspel geïnstalleerd op een solide ondergrond, die een
kracht van 30 kg kan weerstaan.
2. Voor het gemak. Installeer de slanghaspel dicht bij de uitlaat van uw
hogedrukreinigingsmachine.
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3. Draag altijd een veiligheidsbril die uw ogen aan de voor- en zijkanten
beschermt.
4. Draag handschoenen die bescherming bieden tegen de werkmaterialen
of die de effecten van trillingen van het gereedschap verminderen.
5. Draag beschermende kleding die geschikt is voor de werkomgeving en
het gereedschap.
6. Om uw evenwicht op de werkplek te behouden, wordt het dragen van
antislipschoenen aanbevolen.

Montagetype : Muur, plafond, vloer
• Benodigd gereedschap : Elektrische boormachine (9/6") , hamer ,
doppenset of een kruiskopschroevendraaier
• Stappen:
1. Markeer de locatie van de 4 gaten volgens de afmetingen van de gaten
in de basis van de haspel .
2. Gebruik een boor van ⌀ 14 mm om 4 gaten te boren.
3. Tips: Diepte is belangrijk. Markeer een diepte van 5,3 cm met tape rond
de boor. Als het gat te diep is en Als de muuranker draait, gebruik dan een
lucifer of vergelijkbaar gereedschap om het gat vast te draaien.
4. Sla de muurankers in de 4 gaten. Hang de haspel aan de ankers, doe de
ringen erop en draai de moeren vast, gebruik dan een doppenset of een
kruiskopschroevendraaier om vast te draaien.

5.Als Indien gewenst, volg dan stap 5 tot en met 7 om de geleidingsarm
opnieuw te positioneren. (De positie van de geleidingsarm is instelbaar)
6. Trek de slang eruit en vergrendel deze.
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7. Verwijder de moer en de ring op de basis van de geleiderarm.

Montagetype : beugel , apparaat
• Benodigd gereedschap : Verstelbare sleutel
• Stappen:
1. Plaats het rif op de beugel/het apparaat.
2. Plaats de bout, ring en moer om het rif en de beugel/het apparaat te
monteren.
3. Draai de bout vast.

WAY OF USE

• Slang vergrendelen / verlengen
Er zijn serieel vergrendelbare en niet-vergrendelbare gedeeltes in de
stalen behuizing. Klikgeluiden zijn hoorbaar bij het passeren van de
vergrendelbare gedeeltes. Trek de slang eruit en stop zodra u het
klikgeluid hoort om de slang te vergrendelen.

• Slang intrekken/verkorten
1. Om de slang te ontgrendelen, trekt u er lichtjes aan tot u het
niet-vergrendelde gedeelte bereikt (als u geen klik hoort), waarna het
intrekken begint.
2. Om de slang korter te maken, begint u met intrekken en stopt u zodra u
een klik hoort.
Tips: De slang kan alleen worden vergrendeld tijdens het uittrekken, niet
tijdens het intrekken.
Trek de slang altijd voorzichtig op. Als u dit niet voorzichtig doet, kan de
haspel beschadigd raken. Wanneer u met een constante snelheid achteruit
loopt, zorgt het zelfsegmenterende mechanisme ervoor dat de slang netjes
in de haspel wordt gedraaid, zodat deze niet knikt of in de knoop raakt.
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MAINTENANCE

1. Controleer de hogedrukslang van het gereedschap vóór elk gebruik op
scheuren, rafels of andere gebreken.
Stop het gebruik als de drukslang beschadigd is of als er sissende
geluiden uit de drukslang of de aansluitingen komen tijdens het gebruik
van het gereedschap. Vervang het defecte onderdeel/de defecte
drukslang.
2. Laat geen personen, mobiele apparatuur of voertuigen over de
onbeschermde drukslang rijden. Plaats de drukslang uit de buurt van
drukbezochte gebieden .
3. Voorkom schade aan de drukslang door het volgende in acht te nemen:
a. Draag het gereedschap nooit aan de hogedrukslang.
b. Houd de drukslang uit de buurt van hitte, olie, scherpe randen of
bewegende onderdelen.
4. Controleer de maximale druk voor hogedrukreinigers en accessoires.
De uitlaatdruk van de compressor moet op de juiste waarde worden
afgesteld en mag nooit de maximale druk van het hogedrukgereedschap
overschrijden.

Probleem Mogelijke oorzaak Corrigerende
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maatregelen

Lekkend water

a) Fittingen moeten
worden afgedicht met
teflontape.
b) De slang is
gebarsten.

a) Identificeer fittingen,
tape draden met
teflontape.
b) Vervang de slang.

Water lekt door
draaibaar

a) Fittingen moeten
worden afgedicht met
teflontape.
b) Te veel spanning op
de wartel.

a) Identificeer fittingen,
tape draden met
teflontape.
b) Vervangen zodat er
meer is speling op de
slang die is
ermee verbonden.

Draaibare
montage niet vrij
bewegen
(opsluiten).

De inlaatslang is niet
flexibel, waardoor
zijdelingse kracht op de
draaikrans.

Draai de toevoerslang
goed vast. Draai de
fitting met de hand vast,
plus nog een halve slag
met sleutel.

De slang kan niet
worden
vergrendeld

Vanwege de afstand
tussen De
vergrendelingspunten
en
ontgrendelingsgebieden
zijn erg kort. Als u te
snel trekt, kunt u het
slot missen. punt.

Trek of trek de slang een
beetje terug totdat u een
klik hoort.

De slang kan niet
worden in- of
uitgetrokken

Het is mogelijk dat de
slang vastloopt als deze
zonder hulp wordt
teruggetrokken

Om de slang los te
maken van een
blokkade, trek de slang
stevig aan totdat deze
volledig is uitgetrokken.
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Hij zou nu één keer
moeten kunnen worden
ingetrokken Zorg ervoor
dat u met de slang in uw
hand loopt en deze
langzaam terugtrekt,
totdat deze volledig is
opgerold. opgeborgen.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Slangvinda för högtryckstvätt
Modell: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT
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Modell: NTG-A15B-65FT/NTG-A15B-60FT

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

Tack så mycket för att du valde denna digitala våg. Vågar är
precisionsinstrument som alltid bör hanteras varsamt. Läs alla instruktioner
innan du använder den. Informationen kommer att hjälpa dig att uppnå
bästa möjliga resultat.

TECHNICAL PARAMETER

Modell
Slangst
orlek
(tum)

Slangläng
d

(tum)

Max
arbetstryck

(psi)

Max
arbetstemper

atur
(℉)

Pressure Washer
Hose Reel
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NTG-A15B-65FT 1/4” 65 3200 150

NTG-A15B-60FT 1/4” 60 4000 150

PACKAGE LIST

Inga. Namn Bild ANTAL

1
M22/14mm-M22
Hankontakt

1

2
M22/15mm-M22
Hankontakt

1

3
Adapter
(3/8”-1/4”)

1

4
PTFE-tejp 3,5

meter
1

5 Expansionsbult 4

6 Bult: M10*40 5

7 Mutter: M10 5
8 Bricka: M10 5

9 Manuell 1

INSTALLATION

Försiktighetsåtgärder före installation
1. På grund av den fyllda rullens vikt och dragkraften under användning
måste rullen vara installerad på en fast yta som tål en kraft på 30 kg.
2. Av bekvämlighetsskäl. Installera slangvindan nära uttaget på din
högtryckstvättmaskin.
3. Använd alltid skyddsglasögon som skyddar ögonen framtill och på sidan.
4. Använd handskar som skyddar mot arbetsmaterial eller minskar
effekterna av verktygets vibrationer.
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5. Använd skyddskläder som är avsedda för arbetsmiljön och verktygen.
6. Halkfria skor rekommenderas för att upprätthålla balansen i
arbetsmiljön.

Monteringstyp : Vägg, tak, golv
• Verktyg som krävs : Elborrmaskin (9/6") , hammare , hylsnyckelsats
eller stjärnskruvmejsel
• Steg:
1. Markera placeringen av de fyra hålen enligt hålmåtten på rullebasen .
2. Använd ett ⌀ 14 mm borr för att borra 4 hål.
3. Tips: Djupet är viktigt. Markera ett djup på 5 cm med tejp runt borrkronan.
Om hålet är för djupt och Om väggankaret roterar, använd en tändsticka
eller liknande verktyg för att dra åt hålet.
4. Slå in väggankarna i de fyra hålen. Häng rullen på ankarna, sätt på
brickorna och skruva fast muttrarna, använd sedan en hylsnyckelsats eller
en stjärnskruvmejsel för att dra åt.

5. Om Om så önskas, följ steg 5 till 7 för att flytta styrarmen. (styrarmens
position är justerbar)
6. Dra ut slangen och lås den.
7. Ta bort muttern och brickan på styrarmens bas.

Monteringstyp : fäste , enhet
• Verktyg som behövs : Skiftnyckel
• Steg:
1. Sätt revet på fästet/enheten.
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2. Montera bulten, brickan och muttern för att montera revet och
fästet/enheten.
3. Dra åt bulten.

WAY OF USE

• Lås/förläng slangen
Det finns låsbara och icke-låsande områden i stålhuset, och klickljud hörs
när slangen passerar genom låsområdena. Dra ut slangen och stanna när
du hör ett "klick"-ljud för att låsa den.

• Dra in/korta av slangen
1. För att låsa upp slangen, dra lätt i den tills den når det icke-låsande
området (när du inte hör ett klick) för att starta indragningen.
2. För att korta slangen, starta indragningen och stanna när du hör ett klick.
Tips: Slangen kan endast låsas under utdragning och inte under
indragning.
Dra alltid försiktigt tillbaka slangen. Om detta inte görs försiktigt kan
slangvindan skadas. När du går baklänges i jämn hastighet för den
självsegmenterande mekanismen in slangen och väver sig snyggt in i
vindan för att säkerställa att den är fri från böjningar och trassel.



- 5 -

MAINTENANCE

1. Kontrollera verktygets tryckslang för sprickor, fransning eller andra
defekter före varje användning.
Avbryt användningen om tryckslangen är skadad eller om ett väsande ljud
hörs från tryckslangen eller kopplingarna medan verktyget används. Byt ut
den defekta komponenten/tryckslangen.
2. Låt inte personer, mobil utrustning eller fordon passera över den
oskyddade tryckslangen. Placera tryckslangen borta från områden med
hög trafik .
3. Förhindra skador på tryckslangen genom att observera följande:
a. Bär aldrig verktyget i tryckslangen.
b. Håll tryckslangen borta från värme, olja, vassa kanter eller rörliga delar.
4. Kontrollera det maximala trycket för högtryckstvättens verktyg och
tillbehör. Kompressorns utloppstryck måste regleras till lämpligt värde och
överskrid aldrig högtryckstvättens maximala tryck.

Problem Möjlig orsak Korrigerande åtgärd

Läckande vatten
a) Beslag måste tätas
med teflontejp.
b) Slangen har spruckit.

a) Identifiera kopplingar,
tejpgängor med
teflontejp.
b) Byt slang.

Vatten som läcker
igenom snurra

a) Beslag måste tätas
med teflontejp.
b) För hög spänning på
sviveln.

a) Identifiera kopplingar,
tejpgängor med
teflontejp.
b) Lägg om röret så att
det finns mer slack på
slangen som är
ansluten till den.

Svängbar enhet
inte röra sig fritt

Inloppsslangen är inte
flexibel vilket orsakar

Dra åt inloppsslangen
ordentligt. Dra åt
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(låser upp). sidokraft på sviveln. kopplingen för hand,
plus en annan halvt varv
med skiftnyckel.

Slangen kan inte
låsas

På grund av avståndet
mellan Låspunkterna
och
upplåsningsområdena
är mycket korta, om du
drar för snabbt kan du
missa låset punkt.

Dra eller dra tillbaka
slangen lite tills du hör
ett klick.

Slangen kan inte
dras in eller
förlängas

Det är möjligt att
slangen fastnar om den
dras in utan hjälp

För att frigöra slangen
vid en stopp, dra i
slangen ordentligt tills
den är helt utdragen.
Den ska nu kunna dras
tillbaka en gång. igen.
Se till att gå med
slangen i handen i
långsam hastighet
medan den dras in, tills
den är helt stuvad.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730
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